
紅磡
Hung Hom

2022年8月21日生效 
Effective from 21 August 2022

5D 德福花園
Telford Gardens

經承啟道
特快

via Shing Kai Road 
Express

德福花園
Telford Gardens

啟德
Kai Tak

麗晶花園 ‧ 啟業
Richland Gardens      Kai Yip

土瓜灣
To Kwa Wan

麗晶花園 ‧ 啟業
Richland Gardens      Kai Yip

啟德
Kai Tak

德福花園
Telford Gardens

特快
Express

紅磡 ‧ 黃埔

Hung Hom   Whampoa

土瓜灣
To Kwa Wan

min

To Kwa Wan to and from Kai Tak 

實際行車時間視乎路面情況而定 Actual journey time depends on traffic conditions

土瓜灣往來啟德

5

承啟道 Shing Kai Road

30日有效 每日10程 

400多條九巴路線

in about                   min

約需      分鐘

Omit Prince Edward Road East 
and Ma Tau Chung Road 

不經
太子道東 ‧ 馬頭涌道

《承啟道特快》
Shing Kai Road Express

承啟道 Shing Kai Road

Hung Hom   Whampoa 

Service hours extension

延長服務時間

0600 - 2200

BS2208-044 通告張貼日期至 2022年9月21日



For information about Route 5D bus-bus interchange concession, please visit www.kmb.hk有關5D路線轉乘資訊，請瀏覽

時段 
Period

班次(分鐘) 
Frequency(min)

星期六
Saturdays 

 

0600–0740        12-15

0740–0820           20

0600 – 0615         15

0600 – 0615         15

星期日及公眾假期
Sundays & Public Holidays 

 

0820–2200        25-30

0615 – 0835         35

星期一至五
Mondays to Fridays   

28

巴士站 Bus Stop

1 德福花園總站 Telford Gardens

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

29

九龍灣運動場

麗晶花園18座

麗晶花園13座

啟德(啟晴邨)

啟德(德朗邨)

機電工程署總部

貴州街

落山道

鴻福街

紅磡庇利街

紅磡鶴園街

德民街

黃埔花園總站

紅磡邨

鶴園東街

崇潔街

石塘街

沐泰街

浙江街

上鄉道

美華工業中心

機電工程署總部

啟德(德朗邨)

麗晶花園第8座

啟業邨

九龍灣運動場

德福花園總站

Electrical and Mechanical Department Headquarter

Kowloon Bay Sports Ground

Block 18 Richland Gardens

Block 13 Richland Gardens

Kai Tak (Kai Ching Estate)

Kai Tak (Tak Long Estate)

Grand Waterfront

Kwei Chow Street

Lok Shan Road

Hung Fook Street

Bailey Street Hung Hom

Shek Tong Street

Tak Man Street

Whampoa Garden Bus Terminus

Hung Hom Estate

Sung Kit Street

Kai Tak (Tak Long Estate)

Chi Kiang Street

Sheung Heung Road

Merit Industrial Centre

Muk Tai Street

Electrical and Mechanical Department Headquarter

Block 8 Richland Gardens

Kai Yip Estate

Kowloon Bay Sports Ground

Telford Gardens Bus Terminus

翔龍灣

Hok Yuen Street Hung Hom

Hok Yuen Street East

時間表 Timetable

0615 – 0835         20

0835 – 2200      25-30

0835 – 2135         30

2135 – 2200         25

 受影響路段 Affected routeing

 往紅磡  To Hung Hom

 德福花園 往 宏天廣場 / 沐虹街
Telford Gardens to Skyline Tower or Muk Hung Street

機電工程署總部 / 啟德(德朗邨)

替代服務 或 巴士站 Alternative service or
bus stop

Electrical and Mechanical Department Headquarter or 

Kai Tak (Tak Long Estate)

 5D

 德福花園 往 太子道東至木廠街
Telford Gardens to Prince Edward Road East and Mok Cheong Street 11B

 麗晶花園至啟晴邨 往 太子道東至馬頭涌道
Richland Gardens to Kai Ching Estate towards Prince Edward Road East To Ma Tau Chung Road 24  5A

太子道東至木廠街 往 紅磡
Prince Edward Road East to Mok Cheong Street towards Hung Hom 11B  12A   21
 往德福花園  To Telford Gardens

紅磡 往 馬頭角道至太子道東
Hung Hom towards Ma Tau Kok Road to Prince Edward Road East

機電工程署總部 / 啟德(德朗邨)
Electrical and Mechanical Department Headquarter or 

Kai Tak (Tak Long Estate)

3B

馬頭角道至太子道東 往 啟晴邨至啟業邨
Ma Tau Kok Road to Prince Edward Road East towards Kai Ching Estate to Kai Yip Estate 108
馬頭角道至太子道東 往 德福花園
Ma Tau Kok Road to Prince Edward Road East towards Telford Gardens 11B
啟晴邨至麗晶花園 往 德福花園
Kai Ching Estate to Richland Gardens towards Telford Gardens 5D

宏天廣場至啟禮道 往 德福花園
Skyline Tower to Kai Lai Road towards Telford Gardens

5D

啟德(德朗邨)
Kai Tak (Tak Long Estate)

車費 Fare

$6.2

BS2208-044 通告張貼日期至 2022年9月21日
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